PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shih-yuan Huang	08/15/2006
Chih-tao Hsieh	08/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aten International Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	3F, No. 125, Sec. 2, Datung Rd.	
Internal Address:	Shijr City	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	221	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11530367

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(801)537-1799 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

801-537-1700 Phone:

austin@maiplaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: Wesley L. Austin 15 West South Temple Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3557.2.107
ATTURNEY DUCKET NUMBER:	3557.2.107

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Hardman

Total Attachments: 1

500149049

source=Assignment_3557-2-107#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018222 FRAME: 0783

ASSIGNMEN	T OF APPLICATION	Docket:	
address is as stat	ed below next to my name, here	whose residence and post office after referred to as applicant, have KVM_switch_capable_of_ od thereof	
Serial No	application for a United States Pa application for a United States Pa	atent was filed on	, 200
"assignee" whose	mailing address is <u>3F. No. 12</u>	tion of R.O.C. herein referred to 5, Sec. 2, Datung Rd. Shijr City, the entire right, title and interest in	
whereof is ackno- applicant, by these full and exclusive right, title and into therefor in the Ur Commissioner of said assignee, of sole use and ben	e presents do sell, assign and right to the said invention in the rest in and to any and all Pate lited States, We/I hereby author Patents and Trademarks to isset the entire right, title, and inter-	raluable consideration, We/l, the transfer unto said assignee the ne United States and the entire ents which may be granted orize and request the sue said United States Patent to est in and to the same, for his t of his legal representatives, to	
entirely as the sa not been made.	me would have been held by m	e had this assignment and sale	

Name: HUANG SHIH-YUAN
Address: 3F, No. 125, Sec. 2, Datung Rd., Shijr City, Taipei, Taiwan 221, R.O.C.

Name: HSIEH, CHIH-TAO

Address: 3F, No. 125, Sec. 2, Datung Rd., Shijr City, Taipei, Taiwan 221, R.O.C

P95013/TP060157-US

PATENT REEL: 018222 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 09/08/2006